

# CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the advertisement regarding vacancy announcement for Sindh Emergency Rescue Service 1122, the Para 1 mentioned in the advertisement may be read as under;

“The Government of Sindh has received the Credit from World Bank to establish Rescue 1122 Service to timely respond on emergencies & Disasters in a professional manner. Applications are invited from Candidates domiciled Sindh Province, for filling up the following vacant uniform posts in Sindh Emergency Rescue Service 1122 (Sindh Resilience Project, PDMA Component, having qualification, eligibility and experience as indicated against the respective posts purely on the contract basis”.

The Eligibility Criteria of Post S.No 1 (Rescue Commander) should be read as follows;

“Medical Graduate with or Masters in public health/Disaster Management/Masters in any field having experience of atleast 2-5 years in General Administration/management of trauma and critical emergency patients/ambulance service/emergency response & disaster management”.

Age 25-35 years		
Total Number of Positions: 3		
Mirpurkhas	Sukkur	Shaheed Benazirabad
1	1	1

The Age of S.NO 20 (Security Guards) should be read as follows;

Age: 28-40 Years

In Physical, Running standards should be read as follows;

Running: Males under 30 years of age: 1 mile in 10 minutes  
Males above 30 years of age & Females of all ages: 1 mile in 12 minutes.

Other contents of the Advertisement shall remain the same.

**Project Director**  
**SRP, PDMA Component**

INF/KRY/988/22

**Say No to Corruption**

**WEAR MASK - SAVE LIFE**